A D D E N D U M

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the City Council of the City of Carrizo Springs, Texas has called a **Regular Session** at the Carrizo Springs Civic Center, 405 North 7th Street, Carrizo Springs, Texas, 78834 on **Tuesday, May 12, 2020** commencing at **6:00 p.m.** for considering the following items of business:

RESOLUTION

1. DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 562 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS TO DESIGNATE AND AUTHORIZE SIGNATORIES TO SIGN ALL FUNDS OF THE CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS, TEXAS

Motion made by Councilor Sofia Morones, second by Councilor Oscar E. Puente to approve Resolution No. 562 a resolution by the City Council of the City of Carrizo Springs to designate and authorize Mayor Pro Tem Benny Rocha to sign all funds of the City of Carrizo Springs.

Vote for approval 4-0 (unanimous).

Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion made by Councilor Oscar E. Puente, second by Councilor Sofia Morones to adjourn.

Vote for approval 4-0 (unanimous).

Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned approximately 9:11 p.m.

_/s/Wayne Seiple____

Wayne Seiple, Mayor City of Carrizo Springs

ATTEST:

<u>/s/ Melissa M. Guerra</u> Melissa M. Guerra, City Clerk City of Carrizo Springs